area of all”, and not delete the original last sentence which Planner Ransford had 

stricken.  The paragraph would read as follows: “For parcels of greater than five (5) 

acres in total lot area, if authorized as special use in accordance with Chapter 32, 

the combined floor area of all accessory buildings may exceed  five thousand two 

hundred (5200) square feet as well as the height limitation of this Ordinance.  An 

accessory building shall not exceed an additional one thousand (1,000) square feet 

for each additional acre greater than five (5) acres in total lot area or partial acre.” 

5.